2016, the number of signatures required on a petition opposing the sale
or disposition under subsection (g) is as follows:

(1) In a municipality with not more than one thousand (1,000)
registered voters, thirty percent (30%) of the registered voters.
(2) In a municipality with at least one thousand one (1,001)
registered voters and not more than five thousand (5,000)

registered voters, fifteen percent (15%) of the registered voters.
(3) In a municipality with at least five thousand one (5,001)
registered voters and not more than twenty-five thousand (25,000)
registered voters, ten percent (10%) of the registered voters.
(4) In a municipality with at least twenty-five thousand one
(25,001) registered voters, five percent (5%) of the registered
voters.

(i) If a majority of the voters voting on the question vote for the sale
or disposition, the legislative body shall proceed to sell or dispose of
the property as provided in the ordinance, subject to subsection (m) and